CITENET Documentation







Table Of Contents

L YL Y1V 1
I LI = (0] 1 = 3
NaVIGATION ... 5
= 1 1 7
Heading SearCh ... 9
Search Heading.......cooo o 9
Heading Search RESUILS............uiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 12
DIigest SearCh ... 17
SEAICN DIgeSt. ... 17
Digest SearCh RESUIES............uiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 21
LISt RESUILS ... e e et e e e e e e e eeanas 23
(O TS IR 1= Y= o] o IR 27
SEArCN CasSe NAME ......u et e e e e e e e e e ees 27
Case SEaArCh RESUILS. ... ... e e e e e een 29
O TSI 1) = 11 32
Search Within SEArCH .........ooueiii e e 35
Search Within SEarCh.........oou et 35
CiteNet ADDreVviations .........ooveiieie e 37
i = o PSP 39
[0 ET =T S C 10 [ o [ 39
[ L0 1 41






Overview

Classified Index - The Electronic Network. (CITENET)

CITENET is a search database that contains the Classified Index of NLRB Board
Decisions and Related Court Decision. The digests or scopes are indexed by the

NLRB Legal Research Policy and Planning Branch. The indexes contained in the
database cover periods 1992 to present.

NLRB Home Page

Banner

Navigation

Search Digest

Search Heading

Search Case

User Guide

Search Within Search

CiteNet Abbreviations







NLRB Home

When you click the hyperlink NLRB Home, you will enter the NLRB Intranet
Home Page. To return to CITENET research, click the Research button, then
click CITENET.

Sample Image of NLRB Intranet Home_ Page:

ok éf" SarfBoard

Hot News Office Locations  Site Map  FAOs

Admin. Services
EEQ
Enforcement Lit.

Take online tours of Westlaw.com, KeyCite, WestCheck

Forms i - & WoestClip, under the Admin. Service/Library button -

Click side Enforcement Litigation button to view new site

Mew Books and Current Labor Articles Fehruary 2003

.|

Links
Operations The ALL ABOARD February 2003 issue is now available
Publications

Popular Resources
Research B :

i,

Training ABs/APCs Human Resources
Library ;
Eengﬁts : ) : LBRM :
Featured Site  |CAIS ' Manuals
Cite Net . Payroll
Hormeland RN Credit Union Retirement
oL Hi-r=ls s [« L' Daily L abor Report Telephones
Employee Express Thrift Savings Plan

www.nirb.gov
www firstgov.qoy

Employee Self Service Page ™= - Training

| P |

Care to comment? E-mﬁil for accessibility assista_hce.
Download Adobe Reader 5.0 with Search and Accessibility. (Instructions)
Privacy Notice







Navigation

The navigation bar at the top of the page or the bottom page will allow you to
enter any of the search forms as well as return to the NLRB Intranet home page.

Image of top navigation bar:

NLRB CITENET

Classified Index
The Rleciromic Netwarlk

Banmer Search Heading SearchDigest  Search Case Name User Guide

NLRB Home NLRB Intranet Home Page

Banner Banner explaining what volumes are searchable
Search Heading Search for Headnotes by Classification Numbers
Search Digest Search Classification Outline for Relevant Headings
Search Case Name | Search By Case Name

User Guide User's Manual

Image of bottom navigation bar:

CiteNet Abbr. Descriptions for CiteNet abbreviations used in
digests/scopes/headnotes.

cearch search cearch Case ||User Citellet
Headine Dioest Hame e Abbr,

Banner







Banner

The Banner will explain what entries in this system include. The What's New link
lists any new features or changes. The Quick Start Guide is a short course for
those who want to start searching immediately.

Sample Image of Banner page

The entries tn this system include all Board decisions beginming i February
1952 (Board Volume 306)

The entries also include contemporaneous Court decisions and selected ALT
Decistons adopted i the absence of exceptions.

Mlost published Board decisions are ncluded in this research system.
Exzamples where @ published Board decision might not be digested mclude
cases containing only routine ot repetitive 1ssues, such as Summary Judgment
cases i which the only 15sue was whether the matter was fully litigated m a
prior hearing. ALT Decisions adopted by the Board in the absence of
excephions ordmanly are not digested. They might be micluded if they are
ummsual o of special interest, such as decisions dealing with an emergite 1ssue
on which the Board has not vet spoken

Clourt opinions ordmanly are mcluded if they contain a discussion of one or
more of the substantive 155ues 1 the case, and are not merely per curiam o
similarly abbrewated disposttions.







Heading Search

Search Heading

Search Classification Outline for Relevant Headings

The Heading Search Form is the form used to search the classification

master listing. The search results page displays classifications found using

your search criteria.

While viewing the classifications, you can click the index number
displayed and you will be transferred to the Digest Search Main Form.

The following is an explanation of the fields on the form:

Classification Chapter:

You can search all classification indexes or indexes for chapter 100 to
883. The defaultis ALL CHAPTERS. The chapter number is the first 3
digit number of the classification index. Each search will return the
number of records selected in the Search Results Maximum Records
field.

Classification Detail Number:

You may optionally enter a Classification Detail Number. The
Classification Detail number is the 1 to 12 digits that follows the three
digits of the Classification Chapter. Dashes are optional. The search will
find all classifications that start with the Chapter XXX you select and the
detail number you enter, disregarding trailing zeroes (i.e. Chapter 524
and detail 013300000000 will find all numbers under Chapter 524-0133).

Heading Search String:

You may optionally enter Heading Search words. Entering information in
the Headings Search field will cause the search results to display only
classification headings that contain the words entered. Enter an exact
phrase or partial word. This is not a natural language search so boolean
words And, Or, Not, etc. are treated as part of an exact phrase.

Any criteria you enter in the Heading Search String: field will be
highlighted in the heading text.

Example: Enter the search word strike to find headings containing words
strike, striking, striker, strikers; also, entering the phrase interstate
commerce will only give you headings that contain the exact phrase
interstate commerce.

Search Results Maximum Records:




CITENET Documentation

Select the maximum records you want to see from the search. You have
a choice of 500, 1000, 2000, 5000, or ALL. The default is 2000.

Searches that return 5,000 or more records will take longer to
execute. Please be patient.

Search Within Search Mode:

Click this checkbox to search only the results found from the previous
search. If this is the first search, it will return all records found (up to the
max you have selected). Searches after that will only search the
previous search results. For instance, if the first search returned 200
entries, the next search will only search those 200 and may return O to
200 entries. If your search finds zero entries, you may try your search
again because the search will always use what was last found. When
you want to start over, just un-check the checkbox.

Search Cases:

Click this button to execute the search.

Clear Criteria:

Click this button to clear any criteria entries you have entered.

Sample Image of Search Heading page:

10




Heading Search

Search Classification Outline for Relevant Headings

*First select a Classification Chapier. The default iz ALL CHAPTERS. ¥ ou may
optionally enter a Classification Detail Number andior Heading Ssarch word(s). The
Classification Detail Number 15 the 1 to 12 digits that follows the three digits of the
Classification Chapter. To find headings that contain a matching word or exact phrase,
enter the word or phrase m the Heading search String feld

Hint: An alternative to using the mouse to select a chapter is to press any number from
1 te B once to get the main chapter, then contmue pressing the same number to scroll
through following chapters 1e press 5 once to get 500, then pressing 5 four more times
will scroll to 501, 506, 512, 518, Pressing the letter & wall select ATT. CHAPTEES.

Classification Chapter:
|ALL CHAPTERS =

Enter 1 to 12 digits for classiffication detall number. The Classffication Detal number 13
the 1to 12 digits that follows the three digits of the Classification Chapter. Diashes are
opticnial. The search will find all classfications that start with the Chapter 2003 you
selected abowve and the detal number vou enter, disregarding traling zerces (Le.
013200000000 wil find al numbers under Chapter 2300-0123).

Classification Detail Humber: |

Entering information i the Headings Search field below will cause the search results to
display only classification headings that contam the word(s) entered. Enter an exact
phraze or partial word This iz not a natural language search so boolean words Axd, O,
Mat, efe. are treated as patt of an exact phrase.

Exzample: Enter the search word strike to find headmgs contaning words strike,
strildng, striker, strikers, also, entering the phrase inferstate corunerce will only ove
you headings with the entire phrase.

Heading Search String: I

search Results Maximum Records: Select the masamum records you want to see
from the search Searches that return up to 2000 or ALL records may talee longer to
execute 5o please be patient.

Maximum Records I 2000 = I

Check this box below to hrmt the search to records found from the prewious search.

[T Search within Results Mode

Search Headings |

Clear Critetia |

11



CITENET Documentation

Heading Search Results

The results page show the records returned from your search using the
criteria entered. The total records found and the criteria you entered are
shown. The records found are displayed in a continuous list.

The resulting display will show primary classifications numbers as well as
detail classifications. This will allow you to view their proper placement
level within the listing.

Any criteria you enter in the Heading Search String: field will be
highlighted in the heading text. Entering criteria in this field will cause the
results list to display only headings that contain the words entered.

Click the hyperlink Do Search within Search to perform a search on the
current search results.

Click the classification index number to use for the Digest Search Main
Search Form. After clicking the index, you will be transferred to the Digest
Search form and the number clicked will be entered in the Classification
Number criteria field.

Classifications Numbers that are used for Case indexing in this database
(1992 to present) will have a link. Click the Classification Number to jump
to the Search for Headnotes by Classification Number page. The
Classification Number you have clicked will be automatically transferred to
the search criteria field.

Digests/Scopes/Head Notes for Classification Numbers that have no links
(not underlined) can be found in older Bluebook publications. Primary
Classification Groups (numbers with only 7 digits, i.e. 524-0133) will
always have links, whether or not they have been used in Case indexing.
This is only for convenience so the number will be automatically filled in
when searching digests.

Sample Image of Heading Search Results for Chapter 500:

12



Heading Search

Do Search Within Search

Classification

Heading

512-0133

ISOLATED ACTS

524-0133
524-0133-0100-

Qoo
524-0133-0150-

0000

524-0133-0150-
5000

524-0133-1200-

0000
524-0133-1500-

Looo
524-0133-2500-

0000
524-0135-2550-

0000
524-0133-3000-

0000
524-0133-3100-

Qoo
524-0133-3125-

0000
524-0125-3150-

INDIVIDUALS AFFECTED
enerally

Tdentification of specific wictims not always essential

Especially where emplover refises to supply necessary
information it possesses

Innocent bystanders
Honunit employees
Honunon emplovees

When mustalcen for union men

Emplovees legitimately absent from worlke (sick leave,
vacation, etc.)

Tien employees

13

TTon employees where unton 15 the emplover



CITENET Documentation

Sample Image of Heading Search Results for words "constructive
discharge":

Do Search Within Search

Classification Heading

512-5036-6720-
4500

524-3350-6300-
0ooo

524-5073-1114-
Q000

G25-4450-7260-  Does not toll backpay when caused by emplovee's
G023 constructive discharge

Constructive discharge

{Constructive discharge

Constructive discharge

14



Heading Search

Click classification number 524-5073-1114-0000 hyperlink above to go
directly to Digests Search page.

Search for Headnotes by Classification Number

Enter up to 15 digits for classification number. Dashes are optional. The search
will find all classifications that statt with the number you enter, disregarding
trating zeroes (524013300000000 wAll find all numbers under 524-0133)

Classification |5245I]?31114EII]DD *E.equired
Number:
Case Region: I!—KLL -

Case Type: !»‘-\LL 'I

15






Digest Search
Search Digest

Search for Headnotes by Classification Numbers

o This form is for searching the Classified Indexes using the index number
as your search criteria, including other filters for your search.

The following is an explanation of the fields on the form:

Classification Number:

This is the 15 digit number used for indexing. Enter up to 15 digits for
classification number. The search will find all classifications that start
with the number you enter, disregarding trailing zeroes (524-0133-0000-
0000 will find all numbers under 524-0133).

Case Region:

Enter the region number to narrow your search, or use the default choice
ALL.

Case Type:

Enter the case type, or use the default choice ALL.

Case Docket:

Enter the case docket number, or leave it blank.

Decision Type:

Select a decision type or use the default choice ALL.

Board Members Initials:

Enter the 2 letter board member initial, or leave it blank.

Decision Date From - To:

Enter a From and To decision date. If you enter dates, you must enter
both dates.

Citation Number:

Enter a citation number such 324 NLRB 004, or 324, or leave it blank.
The number at the end is a case number rather than a page number.

Digest Search String:

Enter a search string to search for the word or phrase contained in the
digest or scope of the decision. This a not a natural language search but
a database search. If you enter Strike, any digest that contains the
letters strike will be found by the search. If you enter common cause,
any digest with the phrase common cause will be found.

Any criteria you enter in the Digest Search String: field will be highlighted
in the digest text.

17



CITENET Documentation

Example: Enter the search word strike to find text containing words
strike, striking, striker, strikers; also, entering the phrase constructive
discharge will only give you head notes with the entire phrase.

Search Within Search Mode:

Click this checkbox to search only the results found from the previous
search. If this is the first search, it will return all records found (up to the
max which is 500). Searches after that will only search the previous
search results. For instance, if the first search returned 200 entries, the
next search will only search those 200 and may return 0 to 200 entries. If
your search finds zero entries, you may try your search again because
the search will always use what was last found. When you want to start
over, just un-check the checkbox.

Search Digests:

Click this button to execute the search.

Clear Criteria:

Click this button to clear any criteria entries you have entered.

A sample image of the Search Digest page:

18




Digest Search

Search for Headnotes by Classification Number

Enter up to 12 digits for classification number. Dashes are optional. The search wall find
all classifications that start with the number yvou enter, disregarding trating zerces
(524013300000000 will find all numbers under 524-0133).

Classification Number: I52 450773 *Required
Case Region: |ALL j

Case Type: m

Case Docket:

Decision Type:

Board Member Initials: I

Decision Date From: | To |

Citation: | (ie. 324 HLRB 025 where 324 is the

volume and 025 15 the citation Mo )

Enter an exact phrase or partial word contained within the scopeldigest text. This s not a
natural language search so boolean words Asd, Or Not, eifc. are treated as part of an
exact phrase.

Esxample: Enter the search word sfrike to find test contawung words strike, striking,
striker, strikers, also, entenng the phrase constructive discharge will only give you
head notes with the entire phrase.

Digest Search String: |

Check this box below to et the search to records found from the previous search

[T Search within Results MMode

Search Digest

Clear Criteria

19



CITENET Documentation

20



Digest Search

Digest Search Results

The results page show the records returned from your search using the
criteria entered. The total records found and the criteria you entered are
shown.

The records found are displayed one on a page. Click Next to go to next
record, Previous to go to previous record, First to go to first record found,
and Last to go to last record found.

Any criteria you enter in the Digest Search String: field will be highlighted
in the digest text.

Click the hyperlink Do Search within Search to perform a search on the
current search results.

Click View CiteNet Abbreviations to view the descriptions for abbreviations
used in digests/scopes/headnotes.

Click List All Results in new window to display all the records found in a
continuous list for printing or saving to your local computer hard drive.

Sample Image of Digest Search Results:

21



CITENET Documentation

22

Classification Digest Search Results
Total Found: 500  Crteria:: 5245073

Do Search Within Search View CiteNet Abhbreviations

List All Results in new window (this will allow vou to view and/or print the

entire list)
Next (Last
524-5073-0100-0000 Generally

Digest: [wiclaton found, notwithstanding E showed Ee performed margmally dunng TT
campaien, stice E seized upon Ee's TT activity to justify changing its earhier tolerant
policy toward Ee and fired Ee because of that activity, where E had retamed this Ee
wheo had received warnings and discipline because of poor work petformance before
1T campaign begat, testimony that supernisors stopped issuing warnings to Ee because
they decided warmngs were futile was rejected, E referred to T in a meeting with Ee
about Ee's work performance, Ee's work improved after last and final warning]

Case Name: Gravure Packaging, Inc.

Case Numher: 5-CA-232924 Decision Date: August 27, 1996
Type:Board Citation Numhber:321 NLEE Mo, 169
Members: GEC Tracking ID: 19%6-563

Next [Last




Digest Search

List Results

At the top of the Digest Search Results page, you can click the List All
Results in new Window to view the search results in a continuous list. This
will allow you to print or save you results to a file on your computer.

To get back to the search form to enter a new search or view your search
results, go to the menu bar and click File, then Close, or click Return to
Search Forms hyperlink.

Click View CiteNet Abbreviations to view the descriptions for abbreviations
used in digests/scopes/headnotes.

Sample image of Digest Search Results listing:

Classification Digest Search Results
Total Found: 500  Criteria:: 5245073

Do Search Within Search View CiteNet Abbreviations

List All Results in new window (this will allow you to view and/or print the

entire list)

™ot (T act I

Sample image of continuous listing of digest search results:

23



CITENET Documentation

24



Digest Search

Listing of Classification Digest Search Fesults
Total Found: 500 Criteria:: 5245073 View CiteNet Abbreviations
Print thiz list by selecting File, Prini, or save to file by selecting File, Save As from the mem
bar.
To get back to the search forms, select File, Clase from the menu bar or click Eeturn to
mearch Forms.
524-5073-0100-0000 Generally
Digest:[viclation found, notwithstanding E showed Ee performed margnally dunng T
campaign, since E seized upon Ee's T activity to justfy changing its earlier tolerant policy
toward Ee and fired Ee because of that actinty, where E had retamed this Ee who had
recetved warnings and dizscipline because of poor work performance before T campaign
began, testimony that supernsors stopped 1ssung warnings to Ee because they decided
warnings were futile was rejected, E referred to T in a meeting with Ee about Ee's worlk

Case Name: Gravure Packaging, Inc.

Case Numbher:5-C4-232594 Decision Date: &ugust 27, 1996
Type:Eoard Citation Number: 321 MLEE Mo, 169
MMemhers: GEC Tracking ID: 1996-563

| ;

524-5073-0100-0000 Generally

Digest:[Bd properly held E responsible for Ee's unlawtil discharge, notwithstanding E's clhent
requested discharee, since E knew the client sought Ee's discharge to prevent Ee from
cotnticating with client's client about Ee grievances, where client retained right to require E
to withdraw any Ee from its project, this private agreement was unenforceable because it
wiolated statutory labor prowisions]

Case Name: Compuware Corporation v. I LEER.

Decision Date: Tanuary 28,

C'ase Number:7-CA-36731 1999

Type: Court Citation Numbher: Aambiar::: 32

Unofficial Citation: 157 LRRM 234¢ - ihcial Citation: 134 F.3d

1285
Proceeding Type:Eev. Tracking ID:19%5-56
Circuit Court: (6th Cir. Januaty 28,
1998)
Court Action: enforcement granted 320 NLEE Mo, 18
Further Proceedings:
Go To Top

524-5073-0100-0000 Generally

Digest:[For discharge to constitute ulp, GC must first prove that the actaty for which Ee was
discharged was protected, that E was aware of protected activity, that the tine of the
contested discharge is prozmate to the protected actiaty, and ultimately that anti-TT antmuns
was a substantial or motivating factor in the termination ]

Case Name: Cadbury Beverages, Inc. v I LE.E.

Decision Date:Mowvember 17,

1995

Case Number: 3-CA-19380




CITENET Documentation

26



Case Search

Search Case Name

Search By Case Name

e The Case Search Form is the form used to search by casename. The
case results page displays cases found from the search.

o For any case, you can view the details of the case and any indexes that
have been applied. While viewing the case detail and any indexes, you
can click the index number displayed and you will be transferred to the
Digest Search Main Form.

The following is an explanation of the fields on the form:

Casename Search String:

Enter a search string to search for the word or phrase contained in the
digest or scope of the decision. This a not a natural language search but
a database search. If you enter electric, any digest that contains the
letters electric will be found by the search. This is a required field.

Example: Enter the search word electric to find text containing words
electric, electrics, electrical; also, entering the phrase International
Brotherhood will only give you casenames with the entire phrase.

Case Region:

Enter the region number to narrow your search, or use the default choice
ALL.

Case Type:

Enter the case type, or use the default choice ALL.

Case Docket:

Enter the case docket number, or leave it blank.

Decision Type:

Select a decision type or use the default choice ALL.

Search Within Search Mode:

Click this checkbox to search only the results found from the previous
search. If this is the first search, it will return all records found (up to the
max which is 500). Searches after that will only search the previous
search results. For instance, if the first search returned 200 entries, the
next search will only search those 200 and may return 0 to 200 entries. If
your search finds zero entries, you may try your search again because
the search will always use what was last found. When you want to start
over, just un-check the checkbox.

27



CITENET Documentation

Search Cases:

Click this button to execute the search.

Clear Criteria:

Click this button to clear any criteria entries you have entered.

Sample Image of Search Case Name page:

Search by Case Name

Enter an exact phrase or pattial word contained within the case name. This 1z not a
natural language search so boolean words Asd, Or Not, efc. are treated as part of an
exact phrase.

Ezample: Enter the search word eleciric to find text contanng words elecirie,
glectrics, electrical, also, entering the phrase Mternational Brotherhood will only give
ol case natnes with the entire phrase.

Case Name Search String: |heating *Eecuired
Case Region: |»'-KLL j
Case Type: |ALL 'I

Case Docket:

Decision Type:

Check this box below to limt the search to records found from the previous search

[T Search within Results Mode

Search Cases

Clear Criteria

28



Case Search

Case Search Results

e The results page show the records returned from your search using the
criteria entered. The total records found and the criteria you entered are
shown.

e The records found are displayed one on a page. Click Next to go to next
record, Previous to go to previous record, First to go to first record found,
and Last to go to last record found.

o Click the hyperlink Do Search within Search to perform a search on the
current search results.

o Click View CiteNet Abbreviations to view the descriptions for abbreviations
used in digests/scopes/headnotes.

o Click the Details hyperlink to display details for the case and choose an
index to use for the Digest Search Main Form.

Sample Image of Case Name Search Results:

29



CITENET Documentation

30

Casename Search Results
Total Found: 33  Criteria:: heating

classifications..

Click the details button to see case information and the case djgests and

Do Search Within Search

Casename

Details
hyperlink

A P E A Fuel Oil Buyers Group, Inc., Prudential Transportation, Inc.
and Amer-Mational Heating Service, Tnc.

details

A P E A Fuel Oil Buyers Group, Inc., Prudential Transportation, Inc.
and Amer-Tational Heating Serwice, Inc. and Local 553, Teamsters

A4 -1 Schrdlin Plambang & Heating Company and Schmidlin, Inc. and
Local Tion Mo, 1076, International Brotherhood of Electrical
Wotleers, AFL-CTO

14-1 Schrmidlin Plumbing & Heating Company and Schrmidling Tne. and
Local Tnon Mo, 1076, International Brotherhood of Electrical
Wotkers, AFL-CTO

Action A1 Heating & Electnical, Inc.

Allied Lir & Heating, Tnc.

Alltek Plumbing, Heating and A1 Condiboning Co.

Blue Water Heating and Aw Conditiontng Company, dbia E L.
Plumbing & Heating, Inc.

Bonham Heating & Aw Conditioning, Ine.

Boulle Clatk Phumbing, Heating, and Electric, Inc.

Budget Heating & Cooling, Inc.

Budget Heating and Aw Conditioning, Inc,

Budget Heating and A1 Conditioning, Inc. and Sheet Metal Worlcers,
Local 15

Golden Plumbing & Heating Co. Inc. and Local 217, Thuted
Azsoctation of Journeymen & Apprentices of the Plumbing and

Prpefiting Industry

¢ B EEEEEEEE E | E |E
LB EEEE E EEE E | B |E

Hattman Brothers Heatinge & L1 Conditioning, Inc. v WL EER.

[N
5]
—t
wa

Hartman Brothers Heating & Aw-Conditiomng, Tnc.

E. ||E:

Franz Heating & Cooling

Linko Plumbing and Heating, Tnc.

Lower Bucks Cooling & Heating, Inc.

Blcure Plumbing and Heating, Tne.

¢ EE[E]E
IR EIEE

MNLEE v & FPFE A& Fuel Ol Buyers Group, Inc, Prudential
Transpottation, Inc., and Amer-Tational Heating Serwice, Inc.

[N
L}
B
i

Ehodes Heating & Eoofing Co.

Ehodes Heating & Eoofing Co.

whatny Heating & Aw Conditioning, Ine.

Ware Plumbing and Heating Co | Tnc.

Ware Plumbing and Heating Co. |, Inc.

"Wellwood Plumbing & Heating

s B EEE]E
o

Wesley Ash, dbfa & & 4 Heating & A

i,

.
JE
: Ly ]




Case Search

31



CITENET Documentation

Case Details

o The case details page show the detail information about the case you
selected from the case results page. Any classifications and digests
pertaining to this case are also listed.

e Click the classification index number to use for the Digest Search Main
Search Form. After clicking the index, you will be transferred to the Digest
Search form and the number clicked will be entered in the Classification
Number criteria field.

o Click View CiteNet Abbreviations to view the descriptions for abbreviations
used in digests/scopes/headnotes.

Sample Image of Case Details:
| Case Details
|Pﬁnt this list by selecting File, Pring, or save to file by selecting File, Save As from the menu bar,
| Select Back Button to return to case search results.

Case Name: A-1 Schimidin Plumbing & Heating Company and Schmidlin, Tne. and Local Tnion
© Mo 1076, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO

Case

Numher: B8-CA-1H288

Drecision

Thate: September 20, 1993

|T3’PE! IBoard

Tracking ID: |1993-2381

Citation

Number: ‘312 MNLEE 046

|Memh ers: ‘SDR

Case Name: &-1 Schmidlin Plumbing & Heating Company and Schridlin, Inc. and Local Tioen Me.
1076, International Brothethood of Electrical Wotlcers, AFL-CTO

Case Number:3-CA-153288 Decision Date: September 20, 1993
Type:Board Citation Numhber: 512 NLEE 046
MMembers: ZDE Tracking ID:1593-2351

I C'ase Digests and Classifications for A-1 Schimidlin Plumbing & Heating Company and I

32



Case Search

Sample Image of Scope Details for Case

Case Digests and Classifications for A-1 Schmidlin Plumhing & Heating Company and
Schmidlin, Inc. and Local Union No. 1076, International Brotherhood of Electrical

Workers, AFL-CIO
View CiteMNet Abbreviations

Click on classification number link to transfer mumber to main digest search form.

524-8329-0900-0000 : MManner or timeliness of application
[reinstatement offer that would lapse in 3 days held invalid)

524-8365-6300-0000 : INo walid offer made
[reinstatement offer that would lapse in 3 days held invalid)]

Go To Top

625-3333-8033-7500 : Time limmit must be reasonable
[reinstatement offer that would lapse in 3 days held invalid)]

525-3333-8067-1900 : Posttion must be identified

[ihsufficient evidence E made valid reinstatement offer, since there was no evidence regarding
what specific job was offered, which was inporttant, where alleged offer was made orally at a
meeting, there was a dispute at this meeting about discriminatee's qualfications to work on jobs
he worked in the past, E was a successor who had never emploved discriminatee, E had refused
to adhere to o'bfa wage rates and had made unilateral changes in Ees' terms and conditions of

emplovment]

o To Top

Click classification number 625-3333-8067-1900 hyperlink above to go
directly to Search Digests page.

33



CITENET Documentation

34

Search for Headnotes by Classification Number

Enter up to 15 digits for classification number. Diashes are optional The search wall find
all classifications that start with the number vou enter, disregarding trafling zerces
(524013300000000 wall find all mumbers under 524-0133)

Classification Number: |3253333EEDE?19EIEI *Reqmre 4

Case Region: |»‘-\LL ;I
Casp Twvnin: |.-'l| I vI




Search Within Search
Search Within Search

This is used when you want to search only the results found from the
previous search. When your search returns more records than you expect
(up to the max which is 500), you can set the search within search mode
to narrow your search using only the records from your previous search.

To use this, you can check the Search within Search checkbox on the
search form, or you can click the Do Search within Search hyperlink on
the search results page.

For instance, the search below, using classification number 5245245073
return 494 records. Below is a image of the total records found.

Classification Digest Search Results
Total Found: 500  Criteria:: 5245073

|Du search Within Search View CiteINet Abbreviations
List All Results in new window {this will allow you to view and/or print the
entire list)

Next |Last

524-5073-0100-0000 Generally

Digest: [viclation found, notwathstanding E showed Ee performed marginally dunng 17
campaigty, stnce E seized upon Ee's T activity to ustify changing its earlier tolerant
policy toward Ee and fired Ee because of that actrwity, where E had retaned this Ee

Digest Search String: ||::|:|nstrun::tive discharge

Check this box below to lirmit the search to records found from the previous search.

After clicking the Do Search within Search hyperlink, the word strike was
entered in the Digest Search Main Form. An partial image is displayed
below:

mm———— g

¥ Search within Results Mode

Search Digest

35



CITENET Documentation

36

o After searching using the Search within Search mode, only 33 records

containing the work strike were located in the 403 records from the
previous search.

Classification Digest Search Results
Total Found: 38  Criteria:: 5245073 constructive discharge

Do Search Within Search View CitelNet Abbreviations
List All Results in new window {this will allow vou to view and/or print the

entire list)
Next |Last
524-5073-1114-0000 Constructive discharge

Digest: [E's suspending Ee for his T actity taice woli one month, with second
suspension for an mdefimte period, constitutes unlawtul constructive discharge; a
significant reduction in mcome for an indefinite period of time, causing an Ee to quit
atd zeek alternative employment, when a motive for such treatment was protected
actinty, will establish constructive discharge; although E claimed that it was
suspending Ee for "continied harassment of co-wotleers," E presented no ewdence
that Ee's behawior constituted harazsment of co-worleers; reasonable for Ee to
conclude that if he returned to E's employ, he would continue to suffer repeated loss of
earnings as a result of E's misconduct]

Case Name: Alpine Log Homes, Inc.

Case Number: 19-CA-26004 Decision Date: August 27, 2001
Type:Eoard Citation Numhber: 325 NLEE Mo 071
Memhers: HuLiT Tracking ID:2001-283

m Las

3




CiteNet Abbreviations

Descriptions for abbreviations used in digests/scopes/headnotes.

37



CITENET Documentation

38

CITENET ABBREVIATIONS
affd Affirmed
affg Affirming
ALJ Administrative Law Judge
ans Answer
Bd Eoard
B0 Eargaining Order
C Complaint
CBA Collective bargaining agreement
cid Zease and desist
cidib i_ease doing business
ct _ourt
distg Distinguished
(B18 Decision and Qrder
DFR Diuty of fair representation
E Employer
Ee Employes
enf enforcement
GC izeneral Counsel
inj Injuncticn
LMRA Labor Management Relations Act, as amended
LPN License Practical Murse
mtn Motion
NMB Mational Mediation Board
P&M Froduction and Maintenance
ptn Fetition
qcr Cilestion concerning representation
R Fepresentation
RD Fegional Director
RIO Femedial order
R/R Fules and REegulations
sSCt Supreme Court
SIC standard Industrial Classification
Supr Supervisor
TRO Temporary restraining order
U LInion
Us Linions
ULP Linfair labor practice(s)
wio Wiithout
wii Wiithin




Help

User Guide

CITENET User Guide

[HTML]

The help document is displayed as HTML pages. The help document will
open a new browser window. This document is also Section 508 compliant.

. [WORD]

The help document is displayed as an Microsoft word document The help
document will open a new browser window.

o [PDF]
The help document is displayed as an Adobe Acrobat PDF file with search

and accessibility features. The help document will open a new browser
window.

Click View CiteNet Abbreviations to view the descriptions for abbreviations
used in digests/scopes/headnotes.

Quick Start Guide
e [HTML]
The help document is displayed as HTML pages.
+ [WORD]

The help document is displayed as an Microsoft word document The help
document will open a new browser window.

o [PDF]
The help document is displayed as an Adobe Acrobat PDF file with search

and accessibility features. The help document will open a new browser
window.

39



CITENET Documentation

You may send any questions, comments, or problems by entering information in
the name, email, and message fields, then clicking the Send Message button.

Sample Image of User Guide page:

CITENET User Guide [HTML] [WORD] [PDE]

View CitelNet Abbreviations

Quick Start Guide

Use the form below to send a message, question, or comment, etc.:
(Your name or email address is not required.)

Your Hame: l

Your Email Address: I

Message: *Fequired ;'

Send Message

40



Index

5
500

default ..o, 9
500, 9,17, 25, 33
A
abbreviations..... 5, 21, 23, 27, 30, 37
Adobe Acrobat PDF file ................ 37
ALL oo 9,17,25
ALL CHAPTERS. ... 9
B
Banner

Sample Image ... 7
Banner ..o, 57
Banner explaining ..........ccccceveeee. 5
BluebooK........cccooueieeiiiiiii 12
Board Members Initials................. 17
C
Case

Scope Details .........coveeeeeennnnnn..n. 30
Case............. 5,9,12,17, 25, 27, 30
Case Details

Sample Image ..., 30
Case Details........cceevvvvevneennnnnn 25, 30
Case Docket.......ccoevvvevnniennnen. 17, 25
Case docket number............... 17, 25
Case indexing .........cccceeeeieeniennnnns 12
Case Name

Sample Image ..........cccoeeeeeeennn. 27
Case Name.........ccoceevnennnnn. 5,25, 27
Case Name Search Form

Sample Image ..., 25
Case Name Search Form.............. 25
Case Region ..., 17, 25
Case Search.......cc..cceeevveenneen. 25, 27
Case Search Form.........c.............. 25
Case Search Results..................... 27
Case TYpe ..coveveeeeeeeeeie 17, 25
Casename .......cccceeeeeeievieineeeee, 25
Casename Search String.............. 25
Casenames.......cccoeeeeeeeeeeieeeiin, 25
Chapter 500 ........ccoevviiiiiiiieeeee 12
Chapter 524

selecting ... 9
Chapter524 ..o, 9
Chapter 524-0133 ......ccoeeeeiereeinn. 9
Chapter XXX ..o, 9
Check

Search .....oooeieeiieee 33
(0 0 T=Tor G 33
CheckboX.......cccceeeeeeen. 9,17, 25, 33
Citation Number ..........cccoevvveennnnn. 17
CITENET ... 1, 37
CiteNet Abbr.........ooveiiiiiiin 5
CiteNet abbreviations...................... 5
Citenet Help ..o, 37
CITENET User Guide.................... 37
Classification Chapter ..................... 9
Classification Detail Number ........... 9
Classification Groups .................... 12
Classification index number ....12, 30
Classification indexes.......... 9,12, 30
Classification Number

Digests/Scopes/Head Notes...... 12
Classification Number ....5, 9, 12, 17,

30, 33
Classification Outline

Relevant Headings .................. 59
Classification Outline................... 59
Classification-Heading

TYPC. o 9
Classification-Heading..................... 9
Classifications

VIBWING...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeee e 9
Classifications .....5, 9, 12, 17, 30, 33
Classified Index

(o70] 0] = 1| o 1T 1
Classified IndeX........ccccuuveennneen.. 1,17
Classified Indexes..................... 1,17
Clear Criteria.........cceeeun..... 9,17, 25
Clicking

Do Search........cooovveviniiiiiin. 33

Send Message button................ 37
Clicking......cooeeis 33,37
ClOSE ..cnieeeeeeee e 23

41



CITENET Documentation

Contains

Classified IndeX......ccccoevvvneeennnnnn. 1
Contains.............. 1,9, 12,17, 25, 33
D
Decision Date From...................... 17
Decision Type .....ccceeveeeeeeeennnns 17, 25
Default

500 e 9
Default ........ccoovveiieneies 9,17,25

Digest Search 12, 17, 21, 23, 25, 27,
30, 33
Digest Search Main Form

U] U 27
Digest Search Main Form . 25, 27, 33
Digest Search Master Form.......... 17
Digest Search Results ............ 21,23
Digest Search String............... 17, 21
Digests/Scopes/Head Notes

Classification Numbers.............. 12
Digests/Scopes/Head Notes......... 12
Digests/scopes/headnotes. 5, 21, 23,

27, 30, 37
Do Search

(o] 1o (] s [o [ 33
Do Search........cccoeiiiiiiiiiii. 33
E
Email ... 37
Enter

From....o 17

Enter 5,9, 12,17, 21, 23, 25, 27, 30,
33, 37

Enter heading...........cccc 9
Enter Heading Search.................... 9
Enter trailing..........cccco 9
F
First ..o 9,17, 21, 25, 27
From
Enter. ... 17
From ..... 9,12,17, 21, 25, 27, 30, 33
H
Heading
Sample Image ..., 12
Search.......cooooiiiiiiis 9
Search Results...........cccooeiinnns 12
Search String..........cooooeiiiiiiiiines 9
Heading .....coovvvviiiiii, 9,12

42

Heading Search Form ..................... 9
Heading Search String............... 9,12
Headings Search..........cccceevveieenene. 9
Headnotes.........cccceuvvevnennnn. 5,12, 17
Help . 37
Help Page

Sample Image................... 37
Help Page ......ccccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene, 37
HEmMl e, 37
Hyperlink ............... 12, 21, 23, 27, 30
Hyperlinked ..........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnne. 12
|
International Brotherhood.............. 25
L
Last..ccooeeeieiieee, 9,17, 21, 25, 27
List All Results........ccooevvvvnviinnennnee. 23
M
Microsoft........cooovviiiiiiiiiieieee 37
N
Navigation ..........cceeevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinene. 5
Next....ooooovvevveeeeeeeen, 9,17, 21, 25, 27
NLRB OO4.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 17
NLRB Board Decisions.................... 1
NLRB HOME ....ccovee, 5
NLRB Intranet

FEIUMN (e, 5
NLRB Intranet ...........ccooveeiinniennnnnn. 5
NLRB Intranet Home Page.............. 5
NLRB Intranet Internet Home Page.5
NLRB Legal Research Policy.......... 1
(o)
OVEIVIEW ....cveiieeieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
P
PDF .. 37
PDFformat.......ccooovviiiiiiiiieeen 37
Planning Branch...........ccccccceein. 1
Previous............ 9,17, 21, 25, 27, 33
Q
Quick Start Guide...................... 7,37
R
Related Court Decision ................... 1
Relevant Headings

Classification Outline................ 59
Relevant Headings........ccccc......... 59

Results .9, 12, 17, 21, 23, 25, 27, 30,
33



Results listing...........cccc 23

Results Maximum Records.............. 9

Return
Search Forms hyperlink ............ 23

Return ..o 23

S

Sample Image
Banner......cocoovviiiiiiiie 7
Case Details......ccccoevveeveneeennnn.. 30
Case Name .......ccoeevvveeeevnecennnn... 27
Case Name Search Form.......... 25
Heading.......couvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 12
Help Page........cccocevvviiiiiiiiiiine, 37
Scope Details ........cooueeeeeennnnnn..o. 30

Sample Image.... 7, 9, 12, 17, 21, 23,
25, 27, 30, 37
Scope Details

CaSe...uieeieieee e 30
Sample Image ..o, 30
Scope Details.........ccoveeeieiineenn, 30
Search
ChecCK....oouieii, 33
Heading.......covvveviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee 9
search string.........c.......... 9,17, 25

Search.1,5,7,9,12,17, 21, 23, 25,
27, 30, 33, 37

Search By ...ccoooiiiiiii 5,25
Search Case Name................... 5,25
Search Cases ........ccceeevuneee.. 5,9, 25
Search checkbox ...........c.............. 33
Search Digests.................... 5,17, 30
Search Digests Form.............. 12, 30
Search form .......cccoevevviiiennnens 23, 33
Search Forms hyperlink

Return ..o, 23
Search Forms hyperlink................ 23
Search Heading ..........ccccoeeeeee. 59
Search hyperlink ...........cccccvvneinee 33

Index

Search Results

Heading .......couvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee, 12
Search Results.........cccccoeveeeennnn..n. 12
Search String

Heading ........oevvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 9

SearCh......ccoccceeeeieiiniennnns 9,17, 25
Search String ... 9,17, 25
Search Within Search....9, 17, 25, 33
Search Within Search Mode.....9, 17,

25, 33
Section 508 ..o 37
Selecting

Chapter 524 .........ccccooviiiiie. 9
SeleCting ... 9
Send Message button

clicking......ooooviiii 37
Send Message button ................... 37
Sort Order .....oovvveeeeiiiiieeeee 9
Strike ..o, 9,17, 33
SHNG .. 9
T
The Electronic Network ................... 1
The help ..o, 37
Type

Classification-Heading.................. 9
TYPE e 9
U
User Guide.......covvvvvieeiineennnns 5, 37
User's Manual ...........ccccooeveeinnnn..en. 5
\)

Viewing

classifications.........cccccccoeeeenn. 9
VIEWING...cooiiiei 9
w
What's NeW ......cccooeeviiiiiiiiiiieeee, 7
WORD. ..., 37
Wordformat .........ccoooeeeivviiiiiinennn. 37

43



